PDS-003475 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Surveillance Systems / CCTV
•  Iris and Face Recognition
•  License Plate Scanning
•  Automotive Sensing
•  Machine Vision
•  Night Vision

SST-05-IR-H
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
05: 0.5 mm2 class chip IR: Infrared B40H: 40 deg viewing angle
B70H: 70 deg viewing angle
Refer to flux bin and
wavelength bin table in
page3 for more details
	 SST	 05	 IR	 BxxH	 F###
Note:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to ‘Radiometric Flux
Bins’ table for details of all flux bins.
Peak
Wavelength
Radiometric Flux
Lens Angle Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Flux²
850 nm
J 235 mW
40 SST-05-IR-B40H-J850
70 SST-05-IR-B70H-J850
K 265 mW
40 SST-05-IR-B40H-K850
70 SST-05-IR-B70H-K850
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003475 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Flux Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, tp = 20ms, Tc = 25°C Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @  tp = 20ms, Tc = 25°C
Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW) 500 mA 800 mA
J 235 265 331 517
K 265 295 373 583
L 295 325 415 649
M 325 355 458 714
N 355 385 500 780
Radiometric Flux Bins1,2
Wavelength Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, Tc = 25°C
Minimum Peak Wavelength (nm) Maximum Peak Wavelength (nm)
850 840 870
Wavelength Bins2,3
SST-05-IR-H
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003475 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Notes:
1. Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. The wavelength bin as marked on the product label may be followed by a letter which is for internal use only.
4. Tc = Case tempearature
Forward Voltage Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, Tc = 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
V2 1.4 1.6
V3 1.6 1.8
Forward Voltage Bins2,3
Characteristics
SST-05-IR-H
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003475 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:
1. Binning based on operation at a current of 350 mA, 20 ms single pulse and a constant case temperature of Tc = 25ºC. Parts are binned and shipped in 0.2 V Vf
increments.
Parameter (If=350 mA, Tc=25°C) Symbol
Package Type
Unit
B40 B70
Forward Current If 350 mA
Typical Output Power φv 316